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Fully automated production linesé

éfor the entire range of electromobility

Strategic focus Global customers

* Order intake in the E-mobility segment in Đ million and CAGR in %

Aumann drives the E-mobility transformation

2016A

102

2020A

119

2018A2017A 2019A 2021A

51

113

80

169

2022A

231
+29% p.a.

Order intake E-mobility*
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Electromobility comes to life on Aumannõs production lines

ElectricDrive Unit

Electronics & Sensors

Battery System

Chassis components

Assembly Winding Joining Automation
Measuring 

& Testing

Industry

4.0

Turnkey 

solutions

Aumann competences
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We are a full-service provider for both the efficient electric drive unit...

Aumann masters the entire production

processes for stator androtor

Wound rotor gainsimportanceover permanent

magnetrotor

Full-service provider for EDU production

solutions ð stator, rotor, inverter & final

assembly

Electric Drive Unit

Aumann's modular production solutions

strengthendemand,e.g. for inverters
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éand the complex battery system for hybrid and fully electric vehicles

Battery System

As a technology leader, we are a highly

regarded development partner for the

automotiveindustry.

Scaling of production capacities for

electromobility leadsto highdemand

Turnkey supplier for battery systems ð

batterymodule,batterypack,Cell-to-X

Cell-to-Pack designsets the highest standards

for productionsolutionandprocess
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What are the growth drivers? Global BEV* Sales
in million units

Sources: Marklines, IEA, Agora Verkehrswende, PWC  |  * incl. FCEV

Dynamically growing market leads to massive ramp-up of production capacities

2030E2022 2025E 2035E

40.78.6

2.2

18.9 63.9

0.1 0.2

0.9

Increasein global EVsales comparedto 2021

increasein the numberof charging points to a
total of 460,000 in Europe in 2022 comparedto
the previousyear

global sales for electric light commercial
vehiclein 2022 comparedto 2021

63%

50%

2x
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Financial Performance H1 2023
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Highlights of H1 2023

YOY = Year-over-Year 

EBITDA growth YOY

173 Đ million
Order intake

103 Đ million

Liquidity position

314 Đ million

Order backlog 

+ 29 %

Revenue growth YOY

+156 %  
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EBITDA
in Đ million and in % of revenue

Aumannshows significant progress on its profitable growth path

58.3

6M 2023

33.1 30.7

6M 2022

88.3

92.2

119.0

29.0%

6M 2022

7.8

3.0

5.8

2.5

1.6

2.9

6M 2023

6.5%3.3%

E-mobility Classic

Segment

share

Segment

margin

6.6%

9.5%

Not shown: effects from reconciliation

74.2%

25.8%

Revenue
in Đ million

9



Revenue
in Đ million

EBITDA
in Đ million and in % of revenue

Not shown: effects from reconciliation

Revenue and EBITDA guidance illustrate the companyõs strong development 

> 250.0

72.2

142.1

FY 2022 2023

Guidance

215.3

> 16%

E-mobility Classic

FY 2022

6.2

5.8

2023

Guidance

8.7

6-7%4.1%
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Order intake by quarter
in Đ million

Q2 2023 shows excellent E-mobility order intake

35.9

Q2 2023

39.3

Q1 2023

94.1

3.9

75.2

98.0

E-mobility Classic

98.0Đ million
Order intake Q2 2023

96.0 %
E-mobility order intake Q2 2023

173.2 Đ million
Order intake 6M 2023

Segment

share

96.0%

4.0%
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Order intake
in Đ million

Order backlog 
in Đ million 

Not shown: effects from reconciliation

H1 2023 revises previous year's order intake and significantly expands order backlog

H1 2022

127.8

H1 2023

133.4

37.8 39.7

165.6
173.2

+4.6%

E-mobility Classic

189.3

60.0

Jun 23Jun 22

252.4

61.2

249.2

313.6

+25.8%

Segment

share

80.5%

19.5%

Segment

share

23%

77.0%

23.0%
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E-mobility segment with 51 % revenue growth and margin increase

Continued high demand for production solutions for
battery packs (module-to-pack and cell-to-pack) and power
electronics(inverter)

Order backlog (+ 33.4 %YOY)and revenue (+ 51.4 %YOY)
showsignificantgrowthin the E-mobilitysegment

EBITDAmargin improvesto 6.6 %

Remarkable share of E-mobility at 80.5 %of total order
backlog

in Đ million 6M 2022 6M 2023

Order intake 127.8 133.4

Order backlog 189.3 252.4

Revenue 58.3 88.3

EBITDA 2.5 5.8
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Classic segment stable with a higher share of renewable energies

Order intake in the first half of the year develops in line 
with the previous year 

Segment benefits from demand for production solutions in 
the photovoltaic and renewables area

Classic automotive business transformed to only carry a
minor share of orders relatedto combustion engines

EBITDAmargin improvesto 9.5 %

in Đ million 6M 2022 6M 2023

Order Intake 37.8 39.7

Order backlog 60.0 61.2

Revenue 33.1 30.7

EBITDA 1.6 2.9
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